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MAY 2022 ENFORCEMENT ACTIONS 
ACCUSATIONS FILED 

Name and City License No. Date Filed Alleged Violation(s) 
Didomenicantonio, 

Domenic 
Torrance, CA 

DC 27596 5/5/2022 • CCR 316(a) and 308 – Failure to Maintain Valid 
Satellite Office Certificate 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(a) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Gross Negligence 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(b) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Repeated Acts of Negligence 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(c) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Incompetence 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(m) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Violating Board Regulation Regarding 
Patient Medical Records (CCR 318(b)) 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(d) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Excessive Administration of Treatment 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(k) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Acts of Dishonesty and Moral Turpitude 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(l) – Unprofessional Conduct: 
False Documentation 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(q) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Fraud or Misrepresentation 

• CCR 316(a) and 318(b) – Failure to Maintain 
Accountable Billings 

• CCR 316(a) and 303 – Failure to Update Address 
• CCR 316(a) and BPC 810 – Insurance Fraud 
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Name and City License No. Date Filed Alleged Violation(s) 
Didomenicantonio, 

Kimberly 
Torrance, CA 

DC 29152 5/5/2022 • CCR 316(a) and 308 – Failure to Maintain Valid 
Satellite Office Certificate 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(a) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Gross Negligence 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(b) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Repeated Acts of Negligence 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(c) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Incompetence 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(m) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Violating Board Regulation Regarding 
Patient Medical Records (CCR 318(b)) 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(d) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Excessive Administration of Treatment 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(k) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Acts of Dishonesty and Moral Turpitude 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(l) – Unprofessional Conduct: 
False Documentation 

• CCR 316(a) and 317(q) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Fraud or Misrepresentation 

• CCR 316(a) and 318(b) – Failure to Maintain 
Accountable Billings 

• CCR 316(a) and 303 – Failure to Update Address 
• CCR 316(a) and BPC 810 – Insurance Fraud 

Lee, Kyu Yong-John 
Torrance, CA 

DC 32296 5/11/2022 • CCR 316(c) – Sexual Relations with a Patient 
• CCR 317(a) – Unprofessional Conduct: Gross 

Negligence 
• CCR 317(b) – Unprofessional Conduct: Repeated 

Negligent Acts 
• CCR 317(e) – Unprofessional Conduct: 

Endangering the Health, Welfare, or Safety of the 
Public 

• CCR 317(k) – Unprofessional Conduct: Moral 
Turpitude or Dishonesty 

• CCR 317(l) – Unprofessional Conduct: False 
Documents 

• CCR 317(q) – Unprofessional Conduct: Acts of 
Fraud or Misrepresentation 

• CCR 318(b) – Unprofessional Conduct: Failure to 
Maintain Accountable Billings and Records 

• BPC 810(a) and (b) – Insurance Fraud 
So, Kenneth Chi-Hung 
San Francisco, CA 

DC 11662 5/11/2022 • CCR 316(c) and 317 – Sexual Abuse and/or 
Sexual Misconduct with a Patient 

• CCR 317 – Unprofessional Conduct 
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DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS 

Name and City License No. Action Effective Date Violation(s) 
Aschenberg, Julius Jay 
Lake Elsinore, CA 

DC 22275 Stipulated 
Surrender of 
License 

5/5/2022 N/A – Voluntary Surrender of 
License While on Probation 

Higier, Benjamin 
Los Angeles, CA 

DC 24408 Stayed 
Revocation, 
5 Years’ 
Probation 
with 
Suspension 

5/5/2022 • CCR 317 – Unprofessional 
Conduct 

• CCR 317(b) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Repeated Acts of 
Negligence 

• CCR 317(m) and 318(a) – 
Unprofessional Conduct: Failure 
to Maintain Chiropractic Patient 
Records 

• CCR 317(m) and 318(b) – 
Unprofessional Conduct: Failure 
to Ensure Accurate Billings 

• CCR 317(m) and 312.1 – 
Unprofessional Conduct: 
Aid/Assist Unlicensed Practice 

• CCR 317(q) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Participation in Act of 
Fraud or Misrepresentation 

• CCR 317(k) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Act Involving Moral 
Turpitude, Dishonesty, or 
Corruption 

• CCR 317(l) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: False Representation 
of Facts 

• BPC 810 – Violation of Penal 
Code Section 550 
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Name and City License No. Action Effective Date Violation(s) 
Kim, David Young 
Los Angeles, CA 

DC 22740 Revoked 5/5/2022 • BPC 490 and CCR 317(g) – 
Unprofessional Conduct: 
Conviction of a Substantially 
Related Crime (Heath Care 
Fraud and Illegal 
Remunerations) 

• CCR 317(h) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Conviction Involving 
Moral Turpitude, Dishonesty, or 
Corruption 

• CCR 317(k) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Acts Involving Moral 
Turpitude and Dishonesty 

• CCR 317(l) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Falsely Representing 
a State of Facts 

• CCR 317(q) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Participation in Acts of 
Fraud and/or Misrepresentation 

• BPC 810(a)(2) – Submitting 
False or Fraudulent Claims 

Yoo, Phillip Brian 
Garden Grove, CA 

DC 31461 Stipulated 
Surrender of 
License 

5/5/2022 • CCR 302.5(a)(1) – 
Unprofessional Conduct: Use of 
Unapproved Lasers 

• CCR 317(k) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Moral Turpitude 

• CCR 317(q) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Participation in 
Misrepresentation Related to 
Advertising 

• CCR 317(m) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Violation of the 
Chiropractic Act by Advertising 
as a Doctor Without Using the 
Designation of Chiropractor or 
D.C. After His Name 

• CCR 317(q) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Participation in 
Misrepresentation Related to 
Use of Title 

• CCR 317(b) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Repeated Negligent 
Acts 

• CCR 317(q) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Participation in 
Misrepresentation Related to 
Price Advertising and Discounts 

• Failure to Comply with the 
Terms and Conditions of 
Probation: Obey All Laws 
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Name and City License No. Action Effective Date Violation(s) 
Acs, Nahid Haji 
Los Angeles, CA 

DC 26946 Stayed 
Revocation, 
5 Years’ 
Probation 

5/26/2022 • BPC 490 and CCR 317(g) – 
Unprofessional Conduct: 
Conviction of a Substantially 
Related Crime (Participating in 
Patient Referral Rebates) 

• CCR 317(h) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Conviction Involving 
Moral Turpitude, Dishonesty, or 
Corruption 

• CCR 317(k) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Acts Involving Moral 
Turpitude and Dishonesty 

• CCR 317(q) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Participation in Acts of 
Fraud and/or Misrepresentation 

• CCR 317(t) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Participation in 
Referring Patients 

FINAL CITATIONS 

Name and City License No. Fine Amount Date Final Violation(s) 
Arons, Scott Steven 
Red Bluff, CA 

DC 25303 $1,500 5/14/2022 • CCR 317(a) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Gross Negligence 

• CCR 317(c) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Incompetence 

• CCR 317(d) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Administration of 
Excessive Treatment 

• CCR 317(e) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Endangering the 
Health, Safety, or Welfare of the 
Public 

• CCR 317(m) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Violation of Board 
Regulations 

• CCR 318(a) – Failure to 
Maintain Chiropractic Patient 
Records and Make Records 
Available to the Board 

Flint, Michael Cameron 
San Diego, CA 

DC 21321 $2,000 5/20/2022 • CCR 317(a) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Gross Negligence 

• CCR 317(b) – Unprofessional 
Conduct: Repeated Negligent 
Acts 

• CCR 318(a)(2) – Chiropractic 
Patient Records: Required 
Content 
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Name and City License No. Fine Amount Date Final Violation(s) 
O’Neill, Kurt 
Riverside, CA 

Unlicensed $1,500 5/28/2022 • CCR 310.2 – Use of Title to 
Imply Licensure 

• CCR 312 – Illegal Practice 

PETITIONS FOR REINSTATEMENT OF LICENSE 

Name License No. Status Board Action/Decision 
Dahan, Daniel Hanania DC 19744 License surrendered 

effective 8/12/2015 
Petition for reinstatement of license denied 
effective 5/25/2022 

PETITIONS FOR EARLY TERMINATION OR MODIFICATION OF PROBATION 

Name License No. Status Board Action/Decision 
Foli, Michael John DC 17135 License placed on 

probation effective 
7/26/2019 

Petition for early termination of probation 
denied effective 5/25/2022 

Kimes, Mark Steven DC 17504 License placed on 
probation effective 
7/11/2020 

Petition for early termination of probation 
denied effective 5/25/2022 

STATEMENT OF ISSUES 

No Data to Report 
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